...., Colorado,

RESOLUTION

Passed by the Town Council of ___

BRECKENRIDGE

on Lanuary	2 rd, 1934
the corporate limits of the Town of BR	certain street or certain streets within ECKENRIDGE form necessary or new No. 9 through said
WHEREAS, It is mutually desi the officials of the State Highway Depar declared a State Highway in accordance w Act, (Session Laws of Colorado, 1921, Ch	with the provisions of the State Highway
No. 9 the following street shall be subject to the rules and regula MAIN S	T. Sis Eve. or Ave or strongs har Ave company Ave
as shown on the sketch hereto attached.	A RIDGE LIMITS TO SEE
as shown on the sketch hereto attached.	Scale I" a 1000'
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That this Council agrees not to authorize or permit the installation of signs, semaphores or signals which will give any local intersecting street a status outranking the State Highway so declared; not to authorize or permit any construction or encroachment on the right of way; not to estblish any curb lines nor cause or permit any curbing to be constructed on the highway with the curb lines less than	
The written approval of this action constitute an agreement between the part of Section 23, Chapter 136, Session Laws the successors of both parties.	
Passed this 2 nd	day of Lan, 1934 eting of the council.
at a Migula mes	eting of the council.
	Thos C. Collinan
(SEAL)	Mayor.
Attest: Juliu F. Goodin Clerk.	•
Clerr.	
	Approved: <u>IAN 171934</u> , 19
Recommended for approval:	Claropal
Division Engineer.	State Alexandragineer.
(I do Domo - 1	adas pastes ascenso estados es
Assistant Engineer.	
	(Execute in duplicate, one copy to be returned to Town Clerk, when approved.) (Revised January 15, 1931.)

FORM 18-5/H. D.-10M

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT STATE OFFICE BUILDING



CHAS. D. VAIL STATE HIGHWAY ENGINEER 9

STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

DENVER, COLORADO

January 18, 1934

Mr. John G. Goodier, Town Clerk Breckenridge, Colorado

Dear Sir:

I am handing you herewith an executed copy of the Resolution passed by your Town Council on January 2, 1934, dedicating Main Street and portions of Illinois Avenue and Ridge Street: as part of State Highway No. 9, constituting an Agreement between the parties, in accordance with the provisions of Section 23, Chapter 136, Session Laws of 1921.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. D. VAIL

State Highway Engineer

BY

O. T. REEDY

Senior Asst. Highway Engineer

OTR:FM

ENC

cc to Mr. Maloney